Non-current assets

Intangible assets -150 -102

Total non-current assets -150 -102

Current assets

Trade and other receivables -8 -7

Cash and cash equivalents 9 8

Total current assets 1 1

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES -149 -101

Equity

Capital and reserves attributable to UCB shareholders -150 -102

Non-controlling interests -131 -128

Total equity -281 -230

Non-current liabilities

Other financial liabilities (including derivative financial instruments) 123 125

Total non-current liabilities 123 125

Current liabilities

Trade and other liabilities 9 4

Total current liabilities 9 4

Total liabilities 132 129

7 8 U C B   A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 4 N O T E S  T O  T H E  C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

2.2.2 | IMPACT ON STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The table below summarizes the impact on the statement of comprehensive income for 2013 of the implementation
of IFRS 10 and the reclassification of the results of Kremers Urban Pharmaceuticals Inc. as discontinued operations
(see Note 7).

31 December 2013
AS

ORIGINALLY
PRESENTED

IMPACT OF
IFRS 10

AS RESTATED
FOR IFRS 10

RECLASSIFI-
CATION FOR

DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS AS RESTATED

€ million

Net sales 3 049 0 3 049 -254 2 795

Royalty income and fees 172 0 172 -1 171

Other revenue 190 0 190 -23 167

Revenue 3 411 0 3 411 -278 3 133

Cost of sales -1 114 11 -1 103 138 -965

Gross profit 2 297 11 2 308 -140 2 168

Marketing and selling expenses -802 0 -802 9 -793

Research and development expenses -856 -44 -900 14 -886

General and administrative expenses -205 0 -205 2 -203

Other operating income/expenses (-) 7 0 7 4 11

Operating profit before impairment,
restructuring and other income and expenses

441 -33 408 -111 297

Impairment of non-financial assets -29 0 -29 0 -29

Restructuring expenses -32 0 -32 0 -32

Other income/expenses (-) 23 0 23 4 27

Operating profit 403 -33 370 -107 263

Financial income 51 0 51 0 51

Financial costs -172 -21 -192 0 -192

Profit/loss (-) before income taxes 282 -54 228 -107 121

Income tax expense (-)/credit -87 0 -87 33 -54

Profit/loss (-) from continuing operations 195 -55 141 -74 67

Discontinued operations 5 0 5 74 78

Profit 200 -55 145 0 175

Attributable to UCB shareholders 207 -46 160 0 160

Attributable to non-controlling interests -7 -8 -15 0 -15

2.3 | NEW STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS NOT YET ADOPTED

The following new standards, amendments to existing
standards, and interpretations have been issued but
are not effective for the financial year beginning on
1 January 2014 and have not been early adopted.

�  IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (effective from
1 January 2018) addresses the classification,
measurement and recognition of financial assets
and financial liabilities. The complete version of
IFRS 9 was issued in July 2014 and replaces the
guidance in IAS 39 that relates to the classification